

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.299 OF 2015

Kisan Agro Mart Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Indian Overseas Bank ... Defendant

Mr. Amey Deshpande, for Plaintiff.
Ms. Sapna Raichure i/by Mr. T.N.Tripathi, for Defendant.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 8th DECEMBER, 2015

P.C.:

1. The Defendant to file their Written Statement on or before 11-01-2016.

Stand over to 11-01-2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)