

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.299 OF 2015

KISAN AGRO MART PVT. LTD)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK)...DEFENDANT

WITH
RESTORATION APPLICATION NO.185 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO.299 OF 2015

None for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Kalyani Wagale (through Videoconferencing), Advocate for the
Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 MARCH, 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. Ms. Kalyani Wagale, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant and submits that written statement has been filed and the matter be listed for framing of issues.
3. Accordingly, list for framing of issues on **23rd April, 2025**.
4. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

ksg

1/2

5. It is, however, made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)