

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SUITS NO. 299 OF 2015
WITH
RESTORATION APPLICATION NO.185 OF 2015
IN
SUITS NO. 299 OF 2015

Kisan Agro Mart Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff/Applicant
Versus
Indian Overseas Bank ...Defendant

Mr. Vedchetan Patil a/w Sunayana Kashid for Plaintiff.
Ms. Somya i/b T. N. Tripathi & Co., for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff sought time on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the matter.
2. Learned counsel for the Defendant has tendered a copy of the Defendant's draft issues.
3. Stand over to 17th November 2025 'for framing issues'.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)