

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 299 OF 2015

Kisan Agro Mart Pvt. Ltd.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Indian Overseas BankDEFENDANT

Adv. Vedchetan Patil a/w Parth Munde for Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/11/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)