

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 299 OF 2015

Kisan Agro Mart Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Indian Overseas Bank

...Defendant

WITH

RESTORATION APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 299 OF 2015

Mr. Delzeen Dastoor a/w Parth Munde i/b Vedchetan Patil for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Somya i/b T.N. Tripathi & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : **ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**
DATE : **13th JANUARY, 2026**

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff today made a request of two weeks' time for complying with the directions contained in the Order dated 18th November, 2025, there was no opposition to this request. Hence, the Plaintiff is granted two weeks' time to file the Affidavit of evidence as also Affidavit of documents.
2. The Parties shall complete the exercise of admissions/denial of documents within a period of one week from today.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]