

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 299 OF 2015

Kisan Agro Mart Pvt. Ltd.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Indian Overseas BankDEFENDANT

WITH

RESTORATION APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2015

In

SUITS 299 OF 2015

Kisan Agro Mart Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Indian Overseas BankRESPONDENT

Mr. Vedchetan Patil a/w Ms. Delzeen Dastoor for Plaintiff
Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Hamza Lakhani a/w Somya i/by T. N.
TRIPATHI and CO. for Defendants

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 28th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)